

## Prior Authorization Code Updates

Molina Healthcare of Florida will be updating several codes on our Prior Authorization Code Matrix for the Medicaid line of business. The following codes will require prior authorization effective on the dates listed below:

### **Effective October 1, 2025**

#### **Healthcare Administered Drugs**

Codes: C9305, C9306

### **Effective January 1, 2026**

#### **Hyperbaric and Wound Care**

Codes: Q4368, Q4369, Q4370, Q4371, Q4372, Q4373, Q4375, Q4376, Q4377, Q4378, Q4379, Q4380, Q4382, Q4383, Q4384, Q4385, Q4386, Q4387, Q4388, Q4389, Q4390, Q4391, Q4392, Q4393, Q4394, Q4395, Q4396, Q4397, A2036, A2037, A2038, A2039

#### **Additional Hyperbaric and Wound Care**

Codes: A2014, A2015, A2016, A2017, A2018, A2022, A2023, A2024, A2025, A2026, A2027, A2028, A2029, Q4251, Q4253, Q4259, Q4260, Q4261, Q4285, Q4286, Q4305, Q4306, Q4307, Q4308, Q4309, Q4310, Q4354, Q4360, Q4199

#### **Healthcare Administered Drugs**

Code: J2468

#### **OP Hospital/Ambulatory Surgery Center (ASC) Procedures**

Code: 75580

Thank you for your continued partnership in providing quality care to our members.